o HRBECH

High-speed, 4-needle, Flat-bed Coversiiich Machine

MF-7724-U10-D60
PARTS LIST

40051678

No.1477-00

REF, NG NOIE ] PARTNO._ . L. .... DESCRIRTLON . Gy _
400-52932 NEEDLE BAR EYELET 1
133-41359 ASSY PYLL OFF LEVER :
133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC 1
133-41508 SPRING 1
SM-4041655-8P SCREW M4 L=1§ 1
WP-0961046-5C WASHER T
400-40066 THREAD TENSION_ASSY 1
B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW (10
400-40094 TENSION _POST_SUPPORT (1)
[33-406085 THREAD TEAD TN GUIDE (6]
133-41607 TENSION DISC EYELET 2 (3)
133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET (1)
400-40093 TENSTON_DISK_SEPARATOR (1)
133-40708 SPACER (6)
£00-42382 TENSTON POST (6)
131-38201 TEREAD TENSIGN DISK (12}
400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER (8)
B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING (2)
400-42365 SPRING BUSHING (6)
400-42363 KNOB (2
131-40504 TENSION SPRING (4)
400-42364 . ENOB GREEN {(4)
400-43778 TENSION_DISC_EYELET 3 (2)
SM-4041055-SP SCREW 2
400-49609. NEEDLE_FEAD_60_ASSY I
MSM-101B1000 NEEDLE- SMX1014B. #108S 4
SM-8030350-TP SCREW 5
400-45382 THROAT PLATE 1
133-53701 MAIN_FEED DOG 1
[33-57603 BIFF_FEED DUG I
400-49394 PRESSER_FOOT ASSY 1
400-49383 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM (1)
133-75506 PRESSER_FGOT_HINGE (1)
SM-6046800-3P SCREW (1)
133-75209 PIVOT_PIN @Y
SM-8030412-Tp SCREW (D
133-77106 SPRING (L
133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION (2)
133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R (1)
133-75605 GUIDE _PLATE_L 4y
SH-1850600-SP SCREW (4)
133-76900 PRESSER_F00T_GUIDE (1)
133-77007 SCREW (0
133-75407 SPRING_R (1)
133-75308 SPRING_L [y
400-34355 THREAD GUIDE_PLATE 1
133-40104 THREAD GUIDE 1
SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=5§ 3
400-56782 THREAD COVER 1
400-51448 LOOPER MF7724-160 I
400-52924 REAR NDL GUARD 1




REF, N0 NOTE PART NO,

1353-24306
We-0320601-5C
S¥-4030655-8P
133-27002
WP-02805601-5C

DESCRIPTION Qry
SHAFT

WASHER M3

SCREW

THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R
WASHER M2.6

SM-4850455-8P
400-34359
WP-0320501-5C
SM-4630655-SP
133-24702

SCREW

THREAD _GUIDE

WASHER M3

SCREW

HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET

WS-0510002-KN
SM-6051402-TP
400-34360

SPRING WASHER
SCREW M5X0 .8 L=14
NDL_THREAD_TAKE UP

400-34356

133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP
SH-4041055-5P SCREW

400-52828 THREAD GUIDE
SM-4040655-8P SCREW M4 L=6

THREAD TENSION GUIDE

400-34742 STILICON GIL TANK ASSY

450-34366 TANK (N

¥9213-850-000 STLICONI OIT. TANK COVER, UPPER )

PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN (2)

B9214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT

ST-4040851-8SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8

40034358 HOLDER

303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET

_SH-8030350-TP SCREW:
CUSM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 1L=8.0 -

SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 =6

133-25402 THREAD GUIDE

SH-4040555-5P SCREW W4 L=6

400-34354 COVER

SH-1040800-SP SCREW

WP-0320501-5C WASHIR M3

SM-4030455-8p SCREW

133-25600
440-529238
400-52926
400-52925
400-52927

THD STRIKE OFF PLATE

NDL THD STRIKE OFF

GUIDE BRACKET

NDL THD STRIKE OFF PLATE
NDL THD STRIKE CFF PLATE M

SH-4030655-5P SCREW
WpP-0320500-5C WASHER M3
SM-8030350-7P SCREW

40G-567568 NDL THED STRIKE OFF
SM-4030455-5P SCREW
WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3

»m-f»a-»m4';NMMMH'HHM»—AMM»—IHM»—I»{%%WM»—IN»—%——HML\.‘Ja——li\:w—u—-ﬂ:——-wmn--t>—4»—n>—>—a>—~>-->»~>—

NOTE ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7700, OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL,
HMF-7700 SERIES(NO, 1402 PARTS N0,40022741)

BT BHUE TUARAT sk LETIRRARHGE |
JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-3HI FAX : (811334304008
TOKYG 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE @ (81)3-3480-23%7 . 2358 Copyright (€) 2007 JUKI CORP

Al rights reserved throughout the world.
Printed in China





